Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

## 02-02-2005



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

TO THOM SALES	10293	1/81			
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
	Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	Xuming Chen (06/22/2004), Syed Haider (08/02/2004), Jerry Kupsh (06/22/2004), Biren Patel (06/18/2004), and	CELLCO PARTNERSHIP D/B/A VERIZON Name: WIRELESS			
		Internal Address:			
	Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	Street Address:  180 Washington Valley Road			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No				
	3. Nature of Conveyance:				
	X Assignment Merger				
	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Bedminster			
	Government Interest Assignment	State: New Jersey  Country: United States of America Zip: 07921  Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached:			
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
	Other				
	4. Application or patent number(s):  This document is being filed together with a new application.				
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
	10/851,778				
	·				
	Additional numbers attached? Yes X No				
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
	Name: Scott G, Lindvall				
	DARBY & DARBY P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 03356/0200557-US0				
	Street Address: P.O. Box 5257	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
		x Enclosed			
		None required (government interest not affecting title)			
	City: New York	8. Payment Information			
	State: NY Zip: 10150-5257	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
	Phone Number: (212) 527-7663 Fax Number: (212) 753-6237	Expiration Date			
	Email Address: Slindvall@darbylaw.com	b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name			
	9. Signature:				
	- Cocy	January 21, 2005			
	Signature	Date Total number of near industrial			
	Denise L. Poy - 53,480  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
01/28/2005 AWONI	DAF1 00000113 10851778				
01 FC:8021	40.00 OP				
ſ	Express Mail Label No. Dated:				
Ł					

{W:\03356\0200557us0\00346130.DOC | 開開網報報機關關聯報酬報酬報酬 }

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (continued)						
Additional Convey	ying Party(ies)/Exec	cution Date(s) (1. Continued):				
Adrian Velthuis (06/2	8/2004)					
Additional Assign	ees (2. Continued):	<u> </u>	<del></del>			
Assignee Name:						
Internal Address:						
Street Address:						
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:			
Assignee Name:			<del></del> -			
Internal Address:	•		·			
Street Address:						
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:			
Assignee Name:						
Internal Address:						
Street Address:						
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:			
Additional Applica	itions and/or Patent	s (4. Continued):				
Additional Patent Application Numbers 4A. Continued:		Additional Patent Numbers 4B. Continued:				
	Additional numbers	attached? Yes No				

Docket No.: 03356/0200557-US0

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Xuming Chen, a citizen of USA, residing at 2110 Canyon Lakes Drive, San Ramon, California 94583; Syed Haider, a citizen of Pakistan, residing at 1910 Oak Grove Road, Walnut Creek, California 94598; Jerry Kupsh, a citizen of USA, residing at 931 Dawnview Court, Concord, CA 94521; Biren Patel, a citizen of USA, residing at 650 Kraftile Court, Fremont, California 94536; and Adrian Velthuis, a citizen of USA, residing at 925 Woodward Lane, Crownsville, Maryland 21032; have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MOBILE INSTANT MESSAGING USING MULTIPLE INTERFACES, filed May 20, 2004, Application Serial No. 10/851,778;

AND WHEREAS, CELLCO PARTNERSHIP D/B/A VERIZON WIRELESS, a general partnership formed under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an address of 180 Washington Valley Road, Bedminster, New Jersey 07921 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including the right of priority and including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, I hereby agree with the said assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States

which may be issued for said invention to said, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

Date

State of Colfa Colfa

Ss:

COUNTY OF Colfa Colfa

On this 200 day of 700 day

SEAL

Notary Public

My commission expires 1947 2003

{W:\03356\0200557us0\00200801.DOC | 糖脂糖醇脂醛糖脂醛酶 }

PATENT REEL: 016203 FRAME: 0932

SANDRA S. BELK

My Comm. Expires May 7, 2005

Docket No.: 03356/0200557-US0

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Xuming Chen, a citizen of USA, residing at 2110 Canyon Lakes Drive, San Ramon, California 94583; Sved Haider, a citizen of Pakistan, residing at 1910 Oak Grove Road, Walnut Creek, California 94598; Jerry Kupsh, a citizen of USA, residing at 931 Dawnview Court, Concord, CA 94521; Biren Patel, a citizen of USA, residing at 650 Kraftile Court, Fremont, California 94536; and Adrian Velthuis, a citizen of USA, residing at 925 Woodward Lane, Crownsville, Maryland 21032; have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MOBILE INSTANT MESSAGING USING MULTIPLE INTERFACES, filed May 20, 2004, Application Serial No. 10/851,778;

AND WHEREAS, CELLCO PARTNERSHIP D/B/A VERIZON WIRELESS, a general partnership formed under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an address of 180 Washington Valley Road, Bedminster, New Jersey 07921 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including the right of priority and including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, I hereby agree with the said assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuationsin-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the

entire right, title and inter	est in and to said patent an	id the invention covered there	eby.	
JUNE 18, 2001	<i>t</i>			
Date		Signature		
	ay of TUNE	, 20 , before the above instrument, and acknowledge.	me personally appea	ared Biren Patel to
	<u> </u>	A O O O		
	Sanc	tra Si Belt		SANDRA S. BELK COMM. 1300433
CEAI	Motory Dubli		<b>第</b>	MOTARY PURITY - CALIFORNIA

My commission expires May 7, 200

Docket No.: 03356/0200557-US0

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Xuming Chen, a citizen of USA, residing at 2110 Canyon Lakes Drive, San Ramon, California 94583; Syed Haider, a citizen of Pakistan, residing at 1910 Oak Grove Road, Walnut Creek, California 94598; Jerry Kupsh, a citizen of USA, residing at 931 Dawnview Court, Concord, CA 94521; Biren Patel, a citizen of USA, residing at 650 Kraftile Court, Fremont, California 94536; and Adrian Velthuis, a citizen of USA, residing at 925 Woodward Lane, Crownsville, Maryland 21032; have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MOBILE INSTANT MESSAGING USING MULTIPLE INTERFACES, filed May 20, 2004, Application Serial No. 10/851,778;

AND WHEREAS, CELLCO PARTNERSHIP D/B/A VERIZON WIRELESS, a general partnership formed under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an address of 180 Washington Valley Road, Bedminster, New Jersey 07921 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including the right of priority and including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, I hereby agree with the said assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuationsin-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

which may be issued for said invention to said, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby

AND I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States

m day of January 200 before me personally appeared Adrian me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

My commission expires 

RECORDED: 01/21/2005

**PATENT** 

REEL: 016203 FRAME: 0934